Messages for Remittance Advices dated November 21, 2024 – November 28, 2024
	TO: all providers
	RE: Medicare Non-COBA Crossover Billing at the Detail Level

	Effective October 1, 2024, detail-level billing is now required for Medicare Crossover Non-COBA claims. This change aims to ensure that claims are processed accurately. DHS recognizes that this may be a new billing method for some providers and may initially require additional time for claim submission. To support providers with detail-level billing, job aids have been provided outlining the necessary steps for submitting a claim. The AFMC MMIS Outreach Specialist Team is also available to address any questions or concerns regarding this new process.

	TO: ARChoices in Home Care Home and Community-Based 2176 Waiver providers
	RE: Home Delivered Meals (S5170/S5170 U2) Requires Prior Authorization (PA)

	Arkansas Department of Human Services has updated coverage for Home Delivered Meals under the ARChoices contract to require PA effective 12/1/2024:

PROC/MODIFIER
DESCRIPTION
PA

S5170
HOME DELIVERED MEALS - FROZEN
Y

S5170 U2
HOME DELIVERED MEALS
Y

As a reminder, Prior Authorizations under the ARChoices Waiver Program will be submitted to the Division of Aging, Adult, and Behavioral Health Services (DAABHS). Providers are responsible for the provision of services as authorized in the PCSP. Services provided outside of the authorized PCSP may be subject to recoupment upon review.

If you have any questions about this change, please contact DAABHS Prior Authorization Team arcpaquestions@dhs.arkansas.gov.


Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at (800) 457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/armedicaid/provider/Home/tabid/135/Default.aspx.
